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A.A. Form Moeb. 1
(Revised March, 1941) ’

MILITARY FORCES.

1617411

‘ Z*M*ION ATTESTATION FORM

To be filled in for all Persons at the Place of Assembly when called out under Parts IIL or IV.
of the Defence Act, or when voluntarily enlisted.

i TSN T

¢ m
.[S’]::tame (-W\ (-jﬁa}}?) E : g/h%ina/n Nam&%&mgh&)\/{%ﬁfaﬁ ...... 5
ANNERLEY , (Place)

Enlisted for war service at.

L N \D ) 100 g acslctranndiint UL (Stqte). 5.8.66T-494....... Date)
A

Questions to be put to persons called out or presenting themselves f 7 e ;stment *

i Surnam e ~& \P&

K cAPn'Al.s)

1. What is your name? ...
: Other names

§ : 2. In or near the town of__.)_vé_.‘ﬂ[o—qwd
cvs g »N,ﬁ‘ W

2. Where weré' you born ?
In the state or country of.

; %

3. A;e yéu‘&Brxtlsh Subject ? ... 3. )(\1\ ’%<
‘ % g 4. Age (2.5(0'{1’)% ........

&
4. What is your age.and date of birth?
R Date of Birth 2- K S

5. (ai What is youg normal trade or occupation ? Grade if any ? 5. (a) 4\\/\ R 1 X“‘a Aoran Ly

(b) Prgseng occupatlon ? )(%'WW W, \/()&\ e—@ (b) . 3

. . . B ;‘é‘v,kn St B4 s -4 2
6. (a) Are you, marned, single or widower ? 6. (a) ;:‘ S T O o
L r e e
(b) If.married state date of marriage ? ... (b)
7. (a) Have you had-previous naval, military or Air Force service
oy either in peace or war ? If so, where and in what arm ? 7. (a) 2% 0)
(b) What was the_reason for Xour discharge ? (b)

il At Y i WU BRIDE. Mty S

./;r 98/ ¥

8. Who is your actual next of kin ? (Order of relationship.— ~ . Address .. i b
wife, eldest son, eldest daughter, father, mother, eldest S ; i : :
brother, eldest-sister, eldest half—brother eldest half—s1ster) Z=iva \E.Q A
Relationship ‘Afbﬁ’%ﬁb(
g o Sonvumone Resdeadial, 5’\/@\,\2141 0 Pl

9. What is your permanent address ?

SR
10. &1@/%}

10. What is your religious denomination ? (This question need not
be answered if the man has a conscientious ob_]ectlon to

doing so) /)
1. Certificate for entfy to Secondary School.... AR
2. Intermediate AL .
11. Which, if any, of the followmg Educational Quahﬁcatlons do
you poueu? 3. Leaving O Al
+ 4. Leaving Honours )
5. Technical aal
6. University Degree 2D
) 7. Other Diplomas a4
12. Have you ever been convicted by a Civil Court? ... e 10), =
If so—(a) What Court ? l (a)
(b) for what offence ? ... ok (b)

i £ /Y M-Q)\X Wﬁ )(\\/L X%N Wa. do solemnly declare that the
above answers mam the above quegt&o are true. :
Witnessed by I Uf /éo""?( Y/ ﬁrf‘lﬁ‘(

(Signature of Attesting or Witnessing Officer.) Slgnature

® The person will be warned that should he give false answers to any of these questions he will be liable to heavy penalties under
the Defence Acts.
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B
MEDICAL EXAMINATION
€ 74

I have made full and careful examination of the abovenamed person in accordance with the uctxons contained in the

Standing Orders for Australian Army Medical Services. In my opipion he is— /; /
1 , % ‘é“” 7777 . z.,,

3. Temposesity—unfiv-tor-Clme 14 2oLt dto Frro2ect 2275

3. Firfor Class H.—

4. Temporarily unftfor Cad 11 ¢
6. Unfitfor mititary servicet.
Place ANNERLEY Date_ 28 0CT 1941

| Signature of Examining Medical Officer— / A/}/MM 7t

* Classifications which are inapplicable to be struck out. “ : g Rzaéons\ for unﬁtness to be stated.

C
OATH OF ENLISTMENT }

For persons voluntarily enlisted or called upon under Part IIL. or Part IV. of the Defence Act, ‘and not being
members of the Active Citizen Military Forces to serve in the Citizen Forces in time of war. Not compulsory for
serving members of the Forces or those allotted to the Citizen Forces under Part XII. of the Act, but unless in any
case an objection is raised, the oath should be administered to them as part of the ceremony of attestation.

i:_.. .................... /K M&M ..... (BJY\—M .swear that I will well and truly

serve our Sovereign Lord, the King, in the 1tlzcn Mlhtary Forces of the Commonwealth of Australia for

/e duration of the present time of war, arehfor=amperiod—of—twelve—rmonths—theseafer, or until sooner
lawfully discharged, dismissed, or removed, and that I will resist His Majesty’s enemies and cause His
Majesty’s peace to be kept and maintained, and that I will in all matters appertaining to my service faith-
fully discharge my duty according to law.

30 Pely e Gob!

Signature of Person Enlisted %44/»‘0‘/ i /466—"4( eLhf e
Subscribed at ANNERILEY in té State/of Sl s Sl A e i
this Wl MAM\.@V(L day of SN oo 19k
w Before me— :

Signature of Attesting Officer. WW Ié ~

T Persons who object to take an oath may make an affirmation in accordance with the Third Schedule of the Defence Act.
In such case the above form will be amended accordingly and initialled by the Attesting Officer.

{ MAN
; Dafe

PERSONAL DATA FORM COMPLETED

1617-41. Victorian Railways Printing Works. North Melbourne.
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) Commonwealth Department of
\ Veterans' Affairs

QLD STATE OFFICE

: -
Contact Steve Jensen 1S20 Telephone 07/32238808 AMP Place
Reference QX139887 1S20 Facsimile 07/32238533 10 Eagle Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
SOLDIERS CAREER Postal Address:
MANAGEMENT AGENCY GPO Box 651
GPO BOX 393D BRISBANE QLD 4001

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
Telephone: (07) 3223 8333
Country residents: 1800 113304
Interstate residents: 1800 777634

18 May 1999
Dear Sir
NAME Lambert George MCBRIDE Bon,
SERVICE NUMBER )|
UNIT 7?15 BTN
DATE OF BIRTH 3 April 1918

The above named is applying for a gold card and states that he was based in
Townsville during the Japanese air raids of July 1942.

In order that his claim may be investigated would you please confirm whether
the veteran was stationed in Townsville during July 1942 and if so, indicate

15 where he was stationed
D= the unit he served with l)i SQ\&/
3. his duties at the time 7@( Y / 7/ 74

Your early assistance in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours sincerely

O% :
;{}éﬁ%ﬁ’———/ ;

Service Pension Examiner

National Archives of Australia NAA: B884, Q102631
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30th October 1997 15 |

e
The Manager \ U S
Soldier Career Management Agency

GPO BOX 393D

MELBOURNE VIC 3001

Dear Sir/Madam

As you can see by a copy of the attached letter, I am writing to you to enquire about
how to go about receiving my medal that you have kept for me over the last 55 years.

My family and myself are absolutely delighted to know that this has occurred
especially my son, who is still a serving member of the Royal Australian Navy. My friends
are also very pleased that it happened while I am still alive and able to receive it personally.

Due to my age, (I will be 80 in April 1998), I would prefer it if you could contact my
daughter, who is acting on my behalf, to explain what you require to enable the medal to be
delivered to me. My daughter can be contacted at the following address:

Ms Linda McBride
PO Box 18
ZILLMERE QLD 4034

(07) 32247623 work
(07) 38654719 home

MOBILE - 018 -432748
MOBILE - 019 -653687 (Son, Bill)

Thank you very much for keeping the medal in safe custody. My family and I look
forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours sincerely

P

Lambert George McBride &g,

Q (02 6D\

National Archives of Australia NAA: B884, Q102631 ]
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Australian War Memorial

Ref: 96/0194

Ms J. Linda McBride
PO Box 18
ZILLMERE QLD 4034

5 DeanMs McFride !

I am writing o you to finalise ihe ioan of ilie wedding photograph of your mother and futier
have recenily lent to the Memoriai. This is an excellent photograph and we will be very happy
to add it to our photograph collection. Iam sorry this receipt has taken longer to send to you
than normal. I started this letter in August but realised I needed more information on your
father for the caption and I'm sorry it has taken me this long to get the additional information.

I have enclosed two copies of cur Final Receipt together with an Access and Copyright Form
which will allow us to administer your collection in accordance with you wishes. Copy | of
the Final Receipt is for you to keep for your records. I would be grateful if you would sign
copy 2 of the Receipt and the Access Form and return both to me in the 'freepost’ envelope
provided.

When I went to my contact at Soldier Career Management Agency in Melbourne to chase up
additional information for the caption he also told me they are holding an unclaimed war
medal for your father. If your father was to write to Soldier Career Managemt Agency GPO
Box 393D Melbourne Vic 3001 they:will be more than happy to send him the medal.

I have also included a copy of the caption I have written for this photograph and I would be
grateful for any comments or corrections.

Your bﬁginal photbgrébils—;Nilil“be-;eﬁlmed as soon as the copying is complete.
On behalf of the Director I would like to thank you for your support of the Memorial's work.

(ours sincerely

24

Tan Affleck .
Acting Curator Photogranhs
for Director

22 October, 1997

GPO Box 345 Canberra ACT 2601 Telephone (06) 243 4211 Fax (06) 243 4325

National Archives of Australia NAA: B884, Q102631
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18th November 1997

B ,5’/67

Ms Kath Bohle

c/- Army Medals Office
GPO Box 5108 BB
MELBOURNE VIC :3001

Dear Ms Bohle

Thank you for your time and for discussing with me - my Fathers'
medal.

I have attached for your information correspondence from Mr Ian
Affleck of the Australian War Memorial Mugéaum regarding
information on Dad's war service.

I hope all this information assists you and ensures a smooth
process to retrieve Dad's medal. Dad has signed this letter
along with me in order for you to tell us what processes and
paperwork you will require from us to allow delivery of the
medal.

Thank you for your time and effort in this very important part
of Dad's life. Please do not hesitate to call me if you require
further information.

Yours sincerely,

= Yo *'**'ﬂ~v=/’.
“J. Linda McBride Lambert George McBride
(07) 32247623 or
(07) 38654719 or
018 432748
National Archives of Australia NAA: B884, Q102631 ]

Page 14




\
o

Australian War Memorial

Ref: 96/0194

Ms J. Linda McBride
PO Box 18
ZILLMERE QLD 4034

-DeonnMs McFride

I am writing ¢ you to finalise ihe loan of ilie wedding photograph of your mother aid futiier
have recenily lent to the Memorial. This is an excellent photograph and we will be very happy
to add it to our photograph collection. Iam sorry this receipt has taken longer to send to you
than normal. I started this letter in August but realised I needed more information on your
father for the caption and I'm sorry it has taken me this long to get the additional information.

I have enclosed two copies of cur Final Receipt together with an Access and Copyright Form
which will allow us to administer your collection in accordance with you wishes. Copy ! of
the Final Receipt is for you to keep for your records. I would be grateful if you would sign
copy 2 of the Receipt and the Access Form and return both to me in the 'freepost’ envelope
provided.

When I went to my contact at Soldier Career Management Agency in Melbourne to chase up
additional information for the caption he also told me they are holding an unclaimed war
medal for your father. If your father was to write to Soldier Career Managemt Agency GPO
Box 393D Melbourne Vic 3001 they:will be more than happy to send him the medal.

I have also included a copy of the caption I have written for this photograph and I would be
grateful for any comments or cerrections.

~ Your original photb:g_fébflé';)vi]vlibe”x?éfumed as soon as the copying is complete.
On behalf of the Director I would like to thank you for your support of the Memorial's work.

ours sincerely

L.
Ian Affleck

Acting Curator Photographs
for Director

22 October, 1997

GPO Box 345 Canberra ACT 2601 Telephone (06) 243 4211 Fax (06) 243 4325

National Archives of Australia : NAA: ésszt, Q102631
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Australian War Memorial

GPO Box 345 Canberra ACT 2601 Telephone (06)2434211

Final receipt

Final Receipt No. : FR3970 Copy: 1
Interim Receipt No. :
File No. : 96/0194

The historical material listed and described below and/or in the attached schedule(s) has been
accessioned into the collection of the Australian War Memorial subject to the conditions set out
below.

Owner : Ms Linda McBride

Address : PO Box 18
Zillmere QLD 4043

Material received by Ian Affleck (Photographs)
on behalf of the Australian War Memorial on 24 AUG 1997

¢ Conditions governing the receipt of historical material deposited under this receipt with the
Australian War Memorial.

1 This receipt supercedes any interim receipt issued by staff of the Australian War Memorial.

2 Attributions, dates and other information shown on the front of this receipt and/or in the attached schedule(s) are as given by
the owner.

3 In the event that historical material listed on the front of this receipt and/or in the attached schedule(s) is offered for sale or
‘exchange, the owner agrees, if requested, to furnish the Australian War Memorial with a warranty of title in such form as the
Australian War Memorial may reasonably request prior to payment by the Australian War Memorial of any part of the
purchase price.

4 In the event that historical material listed on the front of this receipt and/or in the attached schedule(s) is a gift, it is
understood that unless the Australian War Memorial has been notified at the time of offer in writing to the contrary, the gift is
outright and unconditional.

5 These conditions of contract shall be governed by and in accordance with the laws of the Australian Capital Territory.

Note : Donor details are required in order to authenticate ownership and provenance. We would not expect to disclose this
information except for legal or copyright purposes.

Acknowledgement by owner

Important : Please sign both receipts and return Copy 2 in the Freepost envelope provided.

The owner/agent/transferring agency acknowledges that the historical material described on this receipt and/or in the attached
schedule(s) has been deposited with the Australian War Memorial subject to the conditions above, unless varied as specified

under restrictions or other camments in Wﬁduk(s).
: BT &
Signature . /im : /7 otk o R Y Daia Lo0T, / .................
/ i >

v
Copy 1 : Owner copy Copy 2 : Return copy Copy 3 : File copy

National Archives of Australia NAA: B834, Q102631
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S Ch e dul e tO ﬁn al rec elpt GPO Box 345 Canberra ACT 2601  Telephone (06)2434211

Final Receipt No. : FR3970 Copy: 1

Interim Receipt No. :

File No. : 96/0194

Source : Ms Linda McBride No. of Items: 1

]
o

Acq. Acc. No. Item description/Restrictions

€ P02489.001 CLASSIFICATION: Photograph CONFLICT ,ﬂf
/L

CODE: 1939-1945 COMMENTS: Wedding 7
portrait  Driver i G. 'MoBride 'and Mr%/yaf§

McBride (nee Ross)

KEY - MODE OF ACQUISITION :
C = Copying D = Donation E = Exchange P = Purchase TIA = Tax Incentives for the Arts Scheme T = Transfer

National Archives of Australia NAA: B884, Q102631
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l Accession No::

Caption:

Phopographer:

Eoloute (Y /N2

SOURCE:

SOURCE FILE NO:

Key Description:

Photograph Cataloque Worksheet

DATESI22T Q@I 11995

CATALOGUER:

P02489.001
Photograph; 1939-1945 /Wﬂ)/

; i £ QLD
j%ﬁéﬂ%;ifwsw. 24 June 1942. Stud?é/wedding
PeEErEaGE o f 002631 EDriver (Dvr) (Lambert
George McBride and his wife.Ma§§ McBride
(nee Ross). Dvr McBride joined the Citizen
Military Forces (CMF) 28 October 1941 and
was called up for full time duty 23 December
1941 and posted to the 15th Battalion. He
was classified as an essential industry
worker and discharged 9 March 1543. Dvr
McBride is a Kitabel/Gidabal man who belongs
to the Banjalung people of North Eastern NSW
and his wife belongs maternally to the
Batjala people’'\from Fraser Island and
paternally to the Darambal people from
Kepple Islands. | (Donor Linda McBride)

Regent Studio
MAy.

black & white

Ms Linda McBride

96/0194

/mﬁé ol &(L’M /3

National’/Archives of Australia NAA: B884, Q102631
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